endeavours to create a work environment that recognizes its workforce 

and the need to nurture and support them.

  
Staff Headcount Update 

At the end of March 2025, the headcount for the Authority stood at one 

hundred and eighteen (114) against an approved complement of one 

hundred fifty-five (155). This is comprised of 48 employees on fixed-term 
contracts, 63 on permanent and pensionable terms, and 3 interns. 

Staff Complement

As of 31st March 2025, BQA had a total staff complement of 117 
employees, against 114 staff complement, representing a 1.98% increase